Town of Montville has lifted the mask mandate effective Monday, February 28, 2022 throughout Town facilities in
coordination with our schools. Although the mask mandate has been lifted, Uncas Health strongly recommends that all
individuals, both vaccinated and unvaccinated, continue to wear masks indoors.

Town of Montville

Town Administration/Rules and Procedures Standing Committee
Monday December 19th. 2022 @ 5:00PM

Montville Town Hall - Room 102

Agenda

1: Call to order.
2: Pledge of allegiance.
3: Roll call.
4: amendments to the agenda
5: Approval of meeting minutes from TARP meeting October 27th 2022.
6: Remarks from the public, agenda items (3-minute limit).
7: Old business.

6a. Discussion and possible action on adding wording to blight ordinance regarding property

owners maintaining donation boxes on their property.

8. New Business.
7a. discussion and possible action on the salary range for the Chief of Police position.
7b. discussion and possible action on the 2023 tarp meeting dates.

Monday January 23 @ 5PM
Monday February 27 @ 5PM
Monday March 27 @ 5PM
Monday April 24 @ 5PM
Monday May 22 @ 5PM
Monday June 26 @ 5PM
Monday July 24 @ 5PM
Monday August 28 @ 5PM
Monday September 25 @ 5PM
Monday October 23 @ 5PM
Monday November 27 @ 5PM
Wednesday December 27 @ 5PM

9: Remarks from the public, non-agenda items (3-minute limit).
10: Remarks from councilors.

11: Adjournment.



